

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.10631/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 101 OF 2006

MALLESHAPPA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing) (With office report)

Date: 27/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have perused the report. The concerned officers/ officials
are

directed to be careful in future. There should be proper supervision as well.

On the report, no further directions are necessary.

The original record has now been received. Parties are granted four
weeks' time to file further additional documents that may be necessary.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar