

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 101 OF 2006

MALLESHAPPA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Appellant(s) Mr.Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Ms.Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.
Mr.Biradhar T.Patil, Adv.
For Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Anil Mishra, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.Sushil Kumar, learned senior counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 12.40 p.m. and concluded at 3.35 p.m.. Thereafter Mr.Anil Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent-State started his arguments and was on his legs, when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter part-heard.

th
List on Thursday, the 6 September, 2007.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master