

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 101 OF 2006

MALLESHAPPA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Sudershan Reddy
pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising
Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V.Raveendran and His Lordship.

The conviction and sentence awarded against the
appellant is, accordingly, set aside and he is acquitted of
all the charges. He is ordered to be released forthwith
unless required in any other case.

The Appeal is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.